Credit risk standardised approach

Market risk

Other own funds requirements

 30 Sep 2022

IRB reported credit exposures (less repos and securities lending)
Average risk-weight  30 Sep 2022  30 Jun 2022  31 Dec 2021

Exposures to central governments or central banks 1.4% 1.4% 1.9%
Exposures to institutions 22.1% 22.4% 23.5%
Exposures to corporates 24.7% 24.8% 25.0%
Retail exposures 7.4% 7.3% 7.3%
   of which secured by immovable property 6.1% 5.9% 5.9%
   of which retail SME 35.8% 34.1% 33.8%
   of which other retail exposures 40.2% 39.6% 38.5%
Securitisation positions 16.8% 17.1% 16.9%

SEB quarterly report – third quarter 2022   46

Restated comparative figures
On 28 March 2022, SEB published restated comparative
figures for the years 2020-2021 to reflect organisational
changes, including the formation of SEB’s new division Private

Wealth Management & Family Office, as well as presentation
changes. The restatement does not affect SEB’s net profit or
equity for these years.

SEB Group reconciliation to previously published figures, January - September 2021

Previously reported Restated

Jan–Sep Jan–Sep

SEK m 2021 2021
Net interest income 19 605  764 - 989 19 380
Net fee and commission income 15 258 15 258
Net financial income 5 729  989 6 718
Net other income  152  3  155
Total operating income 40 744  764 0  3 41 511

Staff costs -11 577 -11 577
Other expenses -4 148 -4 148
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of
tangible and intangible assets -1 424 -1 424
Total operating expenses -17 148 -17 148

Profit before credit losses and imposed
levies 23 596  764 0  3 24 363

Gains less losses from tangible and intangible
assets  3 - 3
Net expected credit losses - 211 - 211
Imposed levies: Risk tax and resolution fees - 764 - 764
Operating profit 23 388 0 0 0 23 388

Income tax expense -4 163 -4 163
NET PROFIT 19 225 0 0 0 19 225

Attributable to shareholders of Skandinaviska
Enskilda Banken AB 19 225 19 225

Change in presentation

Resolution
fees

NII adjust-
ment Other

SEB quarterly report – third quarter 2022   47

SEB Group reconciliation to previously published figures, third quarter 2021

Refer to sebgroup.com for the full restatement disclosure (https://sebgroup.com/investor-relations/reports-and-
presentations/restatements). See also Note 1 Accounting policies and presentation.

Previously reported Restated

Q3 Q3

SEK m 2021 2021
Net interest income 6 639  255 - 282 6 612
Net fee and commission income 5 202 5 202
Net financial income 1 837  282 2 119
Net other income  37  1  38
Total operating income 13 716  255 0  1 13 971

Staff costs -3 862 -3 862
Other expenses -1 336 -1 336
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of
tangible and intangible assets - 473 - 473
Total operating expenses -5 671 -5 671

Profit before credit losses and imposed
levies 8 045  255 0  1 8 300

Gains less losses from tangible and intangible
assets  1 - 1
Net expected credit losses - 49 - 49
Imposed levies: Risk tax and resolution fees - 255 - 255
Operating profit 7 997 0 0 0 7 997

Income tax expense -1 363 -1 363
NET PROFIT 6 634 0 0 0 6 634

Attributable to shareholders of Skandinaviska
Enskilda Banken AB 6 634 6 634

Change in presentation

Resolution
fees

NII adjust-
ment Other

https://sebgroup.com/investor-relations/reports-and-presentations/restatements
https://sebgroup.com/investor-relations/reports-and-presentations/restatements

SEB quarterly report – third quarter 2022   48

Signature of the President
The President declares that this financial report for the period 1 January 2022 through 30 September 2022 provides a fair overview of the